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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

App]icanf: Chevron U.S.A. Inc. OGRID Number: 4323
Well Name: HH SO 10 P3 No. 15H Well API: 30-015-43930
Pool: Purple Sage; Wolfcamp Pool Code: 93220

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION

INDICATED BELOW NSL - LoY

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication -
EﬁSL D NSP rrosecT agea) D NSP proration unm DSD i

B. Checkoneonlyfor[l]or[ll] \

[ 1] Commingling — Storage - Measurement i
CoHc Ocm  Opwc Opc Oots Lo

[1I'] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIwrx  [OPMX  [JSwD [JIPl [JEOR [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A>|Zf Offset operators or lease holders D Notice Complete
B.[] Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.[[] Application requires published notice
D.[], Nofification and/or concurrent approval by SLO
E.\E]/ Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

Content
Complete

F. [] Surface owner
G.¥ For dll of the above, proof of nofification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

October 24, 2017
Jordan L. Kessler Date

Print or Type Name
(505) 988-4421

;{ /\/ Phone Number
oA

\F jlkessler@hollandhart.com
Sigchure e-mail Address
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Phone (505) 954-7286
Fax (505) 983-6043
JLKessler@hollandhart.com
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October 24, 2017

VIA HAND DELIVERY 2

S

David Catanach

Oil Conservation Division

New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application of Chevron U.S.A. Inc. for administrative approval of an
unorthodox location, Sections 10 and 15, Township 26 South, Range 27 East,
N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico.

HH SO 10 P3 No. 15H Well

Dear Mr. Catanach:

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. (“Chevron”) (OGRID 4323) seeks administrative approval of an
unorthodox well location for its HH SO 10 P3 No. 15H Well (API No. 30-015-43930) to be
completed within the Wolfcamp formation (Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool (98220))
underlying the W/2 of Section 10 and the W/2 of Section 15, Township 26 South, Range 27 East,
NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. The project area for this well will be 640 acres. The HH
SO 10 P3 No. 15H Well will be drilled from a surface location 628 feet from the South line and
2066 feet from the West line (Unit N) of Section 3. The first perforation will be located 330 feet
from the North line and 2430 feet from the West line (Unit C) of Section 10 and the final
perforation will be located 330 feet from the South line and 2430 feet from the West line (Unit N)
of Section 15. Since this acreage is governed by the Special Rules for the Purple Sage Wolfcamp
Gas Pool, as set forth in Order No. R-14262, which provide for wells to be located no closer than
330 feet to the outer boundary of the spacing unit, the completed interval for this well will be
unorthodox because it is closer than 330 feet to the eastern, southeastern, and northeastern
boundaries of the project area.

Ownership between the E/2 and the W/2 of Sections 10 and 15 is identical. The E/2 of
Sections 10 and 15 will be developed by HH SO 10 P3 No. 8H Well. Approval of the unorthodox
completed interval will allow Chevron to develop these sections using their preferred well spacing
plan for horizontal wells in this area, and thereby prevent waste of a productive reservoir.

Exhibit A is the Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat (Form C-102), which shows
that the completed interval of the proposed HH SO 10 P3 No. 1SH Well encroaches on the spacing
and proration units to the East, Northeasst, and Southeast.

Holland &Hart u»
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Exhibit B is a land plat showing the proposed HH SO 10 P3 No. 15H Well in relation to
adjoining spacing units.

Exhibit C is a list of the parties affected by the encroachment to the Northeast and
Southeast. As set forth previously, ownership between the E/2 and the W/2 of Sections 10 and 15
is identical. Accordingly, there are no affected parties in the spacing units to the East. A copy of
this application with all attachments has been sent by certified mail to each affected party advising
them that if they have an objection it must be filed in writing with the Division within 20 days
from the date the Division receives the application. A courtesy copy of this application has also
been provided to the Bureau of LLand Management—Carlsbad.

Your attention to this application is appreciated

Sincerely,

s

Jordan L. Kessler
ATTORNEY FOR CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.

cc: Bureau of Land Management-Carlsbad
620 E. Green Street
Carlsbad, NM 88220
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Jordan L. Kessler

Associate

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
jlkessler@hollandhart.com

October 14, 2017
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO AFFECTED PARTIES

Re:  Application of Chevron U.S.A. Inc. for administrative approval of an
unorthodox location, Sections 10 and 15, Township 26 South, Range 27 East,
N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico.

HH SO 10 P3 No. 15SH Well

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application which was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing
within twenty days from this date with the applicant and the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 8§7505. If no objection is received
within this twenty-day period, this application may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following:

Amber Tarr-Delach
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
(713) 372-9877
ATarr@chevron.com

Sincerely,

S

Jordan L. Kessler
ATTORNEY FOR CHEVRON U.S.A, INC.

Holland & Hart ..p
Phone [505]988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com
110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address PO, Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
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Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Farm C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit onc copy to appropriate

District Office

AMENDED RLEPOR |

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

' AP Number {, YPaol Code g Puol Nanw
SC- s 43950 & / ja Z //g{/ ,W/J/ 245 )
*Proseny Code Y l"mp l 5 " West Number
3/’]0‘/‘% 11S0 1093 1511
JOGRID No. Y Opeeator Name ¥ Blevpion
(823 CHEVRON US.A INC, 327y
» Surface Location
UL ur lat no, Secton {Township Rangr Lotldnf  Peetfrom the] Nusth/South fuse] Feer from the CastvWest e County
N 3 26 SOUTHY 27 EAST, NM.PM. 628 SOUTIL 2066' WESt LDDY
* Bottom ]lole Location If Different From Surface
WL erdol no Section | Township Range Lot ldn] Feel from she | Nurth/Sauth line | Feed fram the Cost: West Jine County
N 5 26 SOUTH 27 EASY, NMPM. 280 SOUTH 2430 WS EDBY
7 Dedicated Acees 1 Jointar tnfill | Consatidution Code | Order No
/ﬂ4 2

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or 2 non-standard unit has been approved by the

division
) - A “ QPERATOR CERTIFICATION
BHSO10P3 134 NELL | Sec. 3 1 reby erevify thnt the “nfo mefioes coraomed bes e vivs oad« seipton
X= 387’5 NAD 27 ¢ 02 the deat tfen dners fudoe comd Pedurf and dhat thes srpa=d saom el
:;T 12 055523 8 l s @ v kimp inierest o unbeased manerml ndcrest e dhe domd iy by
LONG. 106179777 " Propased b '\s* 20°44'57"E e prryored bottors hale Sncutinn ar has 8 right o dnti hen st al i
X= 2 ADS3 . I 1029 58’ etk pUuea 10 1t et etk an ooner o $1:24 i minwni a-
v: 307 666 330 FNL 2430° Fwl :
LAT 32065681
LONG, 104.180269 y
ELEVATIGN +2279 NAVD 28 4
w4
CORNER COORDINATES TABLE (NAD 27) @] sec 10
A - ¥5332447 75, X=545573 63 MY
B - ¥=387009.20, X=545492.91 i
C - ¥=386937 82, X=550774 76 8 ~r i) .
D - Y=381711.59, X=54562205 iy IS0 LA S AL
E - ¥Y=381659.95, X=5650943 63 ol il AdEos
F - ¥=376414.09, X=545653 53 w i
G- Y=376383.44, X=5500841 76
o r, P""“\”%L ¢ | "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
Y=38158’g|g‘| ;2‘545052 24 A { hereby certify that the well facauon shawa on this
First Tai(e Point . 4 1 plat swax piovted from ficld notes of asival survey o
Y=386846 20, X=547932 48 ﬁ ]
Last Take Point 4 14
Y=376730 02, X=548081,69 : :
b §_ 1
PROPOSED BOFTON HOLE b al]
g W r w]d
Xz NAD 27 o L F-R—
= 26680 r o rg—Sec 15
AT 32035513 1 1 B
Louo 104 178168 4 8!
X= NADES Proposed Last Take Point ¢ ¢
Y= 36737 330°FSL. 2430° FWL
(AT, 12035635
LONG 104 178650 %_
Cenbionic Number -
S |




Dhsinct |

§625 N Fisnch Dy | Hobbs, NM 884
Phane {575) 393-6161 Fax (575)373.0720
hsinet 4

311 S st St Artessg NM HE210

Phone (575) 748 1283 Fax (S75) 748-9720
District 1

1000 Rio Brazos Rond Aztec, NM 87410
Phone (505) 334-6178 Fax (505) 3346170
Distnct iV

1220 S St Francis D Sanio Fe NM g7505%
Thone (578) 476-34i Fax (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[C] AMENDED REPOR1

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

"API Number * Pool Code ' Pool Nome ~
7 ' 5 2 ) VP e g ’
SC- /15— 45950 7L/ (s S7u2734F [ ipang (G4 )
*Property Code * Property Name - ' { * Well Number
3/7_474/4 HII SO 10 P3 1511
JOGRID No. * Operator Name "Elevation
4523 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC, 3279’
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section [Township Ronge Lot ida| teet from thef North‘South hine| Feet from the Cast/West line County
N 3 26 SOUTH} 27 EAST, NM.P.M. 628 SOUTHR 2060 WEST EDDY
- Bottom llole Location If Different From Sur{ace
Ul oriot no Scetion] Township Range Lot Ida} Fect from the | North South hine | Peet from the East'West fine County
N 15 26 SOUTIH 27 FAST,N.M.PM. 280° SOUTH 2430 Wi ST EDDY
" Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill *Consohidation Code  [*" Order No
(A0

No allowable will be assigned to this completion vntil ali interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division

[

HH SO 10P3 15H WELL

547,568 NAD 27
387,609
32.065559
104179777
588,752
387 666
LAT 32065681
LONG. 104.180269
ELEVATION +3279' NAVD 88

Xz

Y=
LAT,
LONG.
X=

Y=

NAD83

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE (NAD 27;

A -Y=392447.75, X=545573 63
B - Y=387009.20, X=545482.91
C - Y=38B6937.82, X=550774 76
D - Y=381711.59, X=545622.05
E - Y=381659.95, X=550943 63
F - Y=376414.09, X=545653 53
G - Y=376383.44, X=550941 76

Mid Point
Y=381688.01, X=548052.24
First Take Point
Y=386646 20, X=547932.48
Last Take Paint
Y=376730 02, X=548081.69

PROPOSED BOTTOM HOLE

L

§43082 NAD 27
Y= 376 680
LAT, 32035513
LONG. 104.178168
X= 589,266
Y= 376,737
LAT. 32035635
LONG 104 178659

X=

NADB3

4
Proposed First Take
330° FNL, 2430 FWL

Proposed
330" FSL, 2430' FWL

628'

Sec 3
L 2086

b

LK N g AN 4§ A N oy 4 . g 4

y Y
S 20°44'57"E
1029.58'

Point

o a a o afe

b2 2 2 2 )
2edu il

Sec 10

Mid Point

/ S 01°23'01" E 4,959.64'

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby corify that the “nformation comtained hererm s frue and ¢ xnphk i
to the hest cf my knowtedige and betief, and that thy orgmniation either
awns  warking aterest or unleased mineral imterest in the lavd i fuding
the pev posed botiom hole location ar hax o mght 1o dnil this wedl at thus
{-xcatin pursiant 1o a comract with an owner of such o munerul or

worny inferest, or (o a voluntary pooling agreement ~ a comy-ufbe )

er ml&“on entered by the dnasion

Date

Y pesii . Licacte)

PR{RG Naorne

[T ot Lt st e

E-mail Addnss

§,gn;\m

b B b A &

TRTTETY ““‘rO““‘ TTETEY

Sec.

hoae

S 00°20°25" E 5,008.08°

Last Take Point

~
2430

1 AP

280

*SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby ceriify that the well locaion shown on this

plat was plotted from field notes of actual survevs

made by me ar under my {ntﬂw t the
same is true and corr @l 'e%

QC_) & ME <
olos. 2R
Daic of Survey 23006
Stgnature and Scaf of fpofosshonat cyor:

)
2, g

Certificate Number

EXHIBIT
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Exhibit C

Notice Tract #1:

Bureau of Land Management
301 Dinosaur Trail

Santa Fe, NM 87508
70171450000216971719

Notice Tract #2

Mewbourne Oil Co.

500 West Texas, Suite 1020
Midland, TX 79701
70171450000216971702

EXHIBIT

I C



From: Lowe. Leonard, EMNRD

To: "Jordan L. Kessler"

Cc: Podany, Raymond, EMNRD; Sharp, Karen, EMNRD; Jones, William V, EMNRD; Goetze, Phillip. EMNRD; McMillan
Michael. EMNRD; "lisa@rwbyram.com”; “jalover@blm.gov"; "scaffey@blm.gov"; “jstovall@blm.gov"

Subject: APPROVED NSL-7608_Chevron U.S.A. Inc._HH SO 10 P3 Well No. 15H_SEC 3 26S 27E

Date: Wednesday, November 15, 2017 9:03:00 AM

Importance: High

Ms. Jordan L. Kessler,

The following administrative order has been issued and will soon be
available on the Division’s web site:

http://ocdimage.emnrd.state.nm.us/Imaging/Default.aspx

NSL-7608
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
WELL: HH SO P3 Well No. 15H, [API #: 30-015-43930]

Leonard Lowe

Engineering Bureau

Oil Conservation Division

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department
1220 South St. Frances

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87004

Office: 505-476-3492

Cell: 505-930-6717

Fax: 505-476-3462

E-mail: leonard.lowe@state.nm.us

Website: http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/
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